
28th April  
- 7th May  

2017

Free Guide

Registered Charity Number 1158438



32 XXXXXXLocation Map Welcome

Dear Visitors.

A warm welcome to North Somerset Arts Week 2017. This 8th biennial arts festival  
includes over 50 venues,theatre and community events all within the North Somerset 
region - with more than 240 artists participating.

NSA strive to make art accessible in rural communities and the year of planning for this 
event has required a tremendous amount of effort by all those participating, the NSA team 
of committee members, artist members and volunteers together with support from our 
funders, sponsors and partners. Due to their commitment and dedication, this 10 day 
event offers you a fantastic opportunity to explore the abundance of creative talent in our 
region. Experience a huge variety of contemporary and traditional art, performance pieces 
and applied arts and crafts for everyone to enjoy. 

We are very grateful to those who have supported the event including NSA volunteers and 
our advertisers. Special thanks must go to our sponsors Lynne Fernandes Optometrists, 
North Somerset Council and Sustainable Kitchens. We were also delighted to receive 
grants from Portishead Council, Clevedon Town Council and Nailsea Town Council 
 - all of which has made Arts Week 2017 possible.

Our intent for Arts Week is to celebrate creativity, and advocate the cultural value 
and positive impact it has on the communities in our region. We invite you to explore 
North Somerset, visit places and artists you’ve never seen before, connect and have 
conversations, participate in creative activities and be inspired.

Keep an eye on our website www.northsomersetarts.org for news of member exhibitions 
and opportunities. Included in this brochure is a feedback form - please do share your 
thoughts and experiences.

Claire Hall & Gail Mason   
Joint Chairpersons, North Somerset Arts

Welcome to North Somerset 
Arts Week 2017

Parking and Disabled Access
 Parking locations and availability.

 Access to and around a venue.

Lunchtime closures
Artists at some venues have a lunch 
break. So call ahead to ensure they 
are open before visiting.

• Check for lunchtime closures

Opening times
Look for the table at the bottom of 
each venue listing with opening dates 
and times.

Fri	 3rd	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 7th	 Closed 

Wed	 8th	 Closed
Thu	 9th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 10th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	11th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	12th	 11.00 - 18.00

Payment
Please note that most venues only 
accept cash and cheques. Card 
payment facilities are limited.

Area Maps
The area maps are for illustrative 
purposes only, to help you plan your 
visit. Please see the individual listings 
for full venue address details and 
directions.

Signage
Look out for the pink flags located  
at each venue.

Coloured strips 
The coloured page edges indicate 
the four geographical areas, making 
it easier to plan your day. The town 
or village location can be found at the 
bottom of each page.  

How to use this guide

Abbots Leigh, Leigh Woods,  
Long Ashton, Flax Bourton, 
Wraxall, Nailsea, Chelvey

Blagdon, Burrington, Churchill, 
Lower Langford, Wrington, 
Congresbury, Yatton,  
Cleeve, Claverham

Banwell, Weston-super-Mare, 
Worle

Kingston Seymour,  
Clevedon, Portishead

E n g a g e       |       C r e a t e       |       E v o l v e 3



E n g a g e       |       C r e a t e       |       E v o l v e E n g a g e       |       C r e a t e       |       E v o l v e

All about us...
North Somerset Arts (NSA) was founded in 2002 as the first 
community-led arts not-for-profit organisation in North Somerset. From 
inception, the objective of NSA was to promote artistic and cultural 
activities by professional and amateur artists, in order to increase public 
involvement and awareness of the arts within North Somerset. 

North Somerset Arts is a volunteer lead organisation made up of a 
Management Committee, a group of Trustees and two part time staff.

Our history
Ever since its inception in 2002, North Somerset Arts has benefited from the passionate commitment of local 
artists and supporters, working together to build a cultural identity for our area, by delivering a biennial Arts Week, 
exhibitions and other artistic and learning opportunities.

NSA has always been a grassroots organisation, arising as it did in the early days of the newly formed North 
Somerset Unitary Authority. Artists began to seek opportunities to reflect and celebrate the community in which 
they lived and worked, rather than looking to the conurbations of Bath or Bristol. With considerable help from North 
Somerset Council (NSC) the first countywide Arts Week was organised in 2003 and has been held every two years 
since. Sadly, since the austerity measures enforced in 2008, NSC has withdrawn much of its support for the Arts.

54

Our Aims
SUSTAINABILITY: Become a stronger, more cohesive organisation.

PARTNER: Increase engagement with local businesses to educate and demonstrate 
the benefits of how the Arts can support businesses in the region.

ENABLE: Provide services that enable the participation of people of all ages and 
backgrounds in cultural activities.

ENGAGE: Educate and engage people of all ages and backgrounds by using the 
arts for cultural reflection and promotion of North Somerset artistic communities.

ADVOCACY: Provide a voice for the arts in North Somerset.

HUB: Become an umbrella organisation for the arts in North Somerset.

As with most artistic organisations, funding and sustainability have 
always been a major issue and limiting factor. Despite this, NSA has 
grown steadily since 2002, changing from an unincorporated voluntary 
organisation to a CIO, a charitable incorporated organisation. We now 
benefit from the help of a paid administrator, though all other posts are 
voluntary. 

The difficulty in achieving sustainable funding does have some beneficial side effects. Our main benefactors are our 
artists and supporters, which means that we must build a strong local artistic community and deliver events and 
opportunities especially tailored for them, whilst striving for excellence, breadth of vision and greater accessibility to 
the arts for all of the community. All our events are designed to be open and available to creative people throughout 
North Somerset and to attract visitors from both within and beyond county boundaries.

The spark that was lit by those early Arts Weeks 
is now unstoppable. Artists in our area are now 
in touch with each other, new collaborations and 
opportunities are happening all the time. In towns 
and villages, existing art clubs are strengthened 
and new ones formed. So an arts scene unique to 
us, that reflects who we are and where we come 
from is being built.

Our watchwords are ‘engage, create, evolve’ so 
we hope to support creativity throughout North 
Somerset. Newcomers are always welcome 
to NSA: there are regular Arts Meets, (social, 
networking and learning opportunities), the 
biennial Arts Week and an Open Exhibition in the 
non arts week year as well as plenty of one off 
opportunities. 

‘Arts Meet’ Events - A fantastic opportunity 
to network with like minded creatives...

promote artistic and cultural activities 
by professional and amateur artists,

Join 
us

By joining North Somerset 
Arts we can build a creative 
landscape together!

Benefits include free entry to 
arts meets, free advertising 
in our newsletter and on our 
website, invitations to special 
events and access to our 
exclusive members area.

Visit our website for full details,  
or email us at  
hello@northsomersetarts.org. 

northsomersetarts.org/
membership

northsomersetarts.org
hello@northsomersetarts.org

      @NorthSomersetArts

      @NSomersetArts

Get in 
touch



76

Find out more:
Attend the Creative Arts Show

14th – 23rd June 10am-4pm  
and 10am-2pm on Saturday. 

University Campus, Loxton Road,  
Weston-super-Mare, BS23 4QU. 

Visit: www.weston.ac.uk
Call: 01934 411 411

Creative Arts Courses
A COURSE FOR EVERYONE  
From level 1 to degree, full and part-time, evening and day-time. 
Courses in: 

ART 

COMPUTER & GAME ANIMATION 

GRAPHIC DESIGN 

FASHION

FILM & MEDIA

MUSIC

PERFORMING ARTS

MUSICAL THEATRE

PHOTOGRAPHY

BRING THIS ADVERT ALONG TO THE CREATIVE ARTS SHOW & GET A FREE HOT DRINK FROM COSTA COFFEE, AT OUR CAMPUS COFFEE SHOP.

Young Voices
Drama, Story and Song  
with Somerset Storyfest
Words, songs and drama performed  
by pupils of North Somerset schools 
and storyteller Michael Loader inspired 
by the theme of Child Evacuees with  
a Clevedon connection and the 
Migration of People around the world. 
Funded by North Somerset Council  
and Elmgrant Trust. 
Date
Wednesday 10th May 
17.45 -18.45
Cost
Free (voluntary donations  
to Royal British Legion)
Venue
Clevedon Library, 37 Old Church Road, 
Clevedon, BS21 6NN
Contact
01934 830124	  
foolworks@yahoo.co.uk	
The Library is opposite the Curzon 
Cinema on the B3130

 Limited spaces at Library / street  
	 parking nearby

 Good

Competition
Your Pier Portrait
Clevedon Pier is known for its iconic 
beauty and the classic image of the 
Pier is well known. You are challenged 
to create an original pier portrait (using 
photography, mixed media, drawing, or 
painting) which captures an unusual and 
surprising aspect of the Pier’s structure. 
Winning artwork will be showcased in 
an exhibition in the Porthole Room.  
Contact enquiries@clevedonpier.com for 
an entry pack.
Deadline for submission
Sunday 7th May
Cost
Free
Venue
Clevedon Pier & Heritage Trust,  
The Toll House, The Beach, Clevedon, 
North Somerset, BS21 7QU
Contact
01275 878846
enquiries@clevedonpier.com
clevedonpier.com
Clevedon Pier is situated on the 
Seafront at Clevedon

 On seafront and surrounding roads
 Partial – low steps at front  

	 of building

Somerset Storyfest
The Blacksmith and the Storyteller
Saturday 13th May | 15.00 and 19.00
Ox House Forge, Brockley Way, 
Claverham, BS49 4PA
Email to reserve a space
£3 per person
foolworks@yahoo.co.uk

Mendip Picture Framing
Restoring a 17th Century  
Oil Painting step by step
Come and learn how paintings are 
restored and see our progress with our 
17th Century battle ship painting
Tuesday 2nd May - Friday 5th May
15.30-16.00
Mendip Picture Framing Studio, 
Rickford, Nr Blagdon, BS40 7AH
Please call Roy or Hannah  
on 01761 462 177
Free

West Mendip Orchestra
Classical Concert by West Mendip 
Orchestra
Hosted by Yatton Music Society, the 
programme contains: Sibelius’ Finlandia 
and Violin Concerto and Saint Saens’ 
Symphony No. 3’Organ Symphony’
Saturday 6th May | 19.45
St Mary’s Church, Church Road, Yatton, 
BS49 4HH
£10 or £8 for members. Children and 
students half price
Currently recruiting strings players.  
See west-mendip-orchestra.org.uk
See our website for details

Events Activities
Nailsea Tithe Barn
Storybox Theatre presents Jack and 
The Beanstalk
A puppet performance loved by children 
and adults alike
Saturday 29th April
Doors at 14.00, performance at 14.30
Nailsea Tithe Barn, Church Lane, 
Nailsea, BS48 4NG
For more details and to book visit the 
website
£5 adults, £3 children
nailseatithebarn.co.uk

Alternative Artisans  
at The Curzon
An eclectic mix of arts and crafts
Friday 28th April - Sunday 7th May
11.00-16.00 weekends  
10.00-14.00 weekdays
The Curzon, 46 Old Church Road, 
Clevedon, BS21 6NN
Free
gailflipper@aol.com 
arts4you.co.uk  |  curzon.org.uk

Cheddar Arts Fringe Festival
Arts Trail
Meet artists and craftspeople exhibiting 
in their studios in a walking trail around 
Cheddar with the opportunity to buy 
original artwork direct from the makers.
Saturday 29th April - Monday 1st May
10.00-16.00
dee.alphabets@btinternet.com 
01934 744025
cheddarartists.com



9Abbots Leigh / Leigh Woods / Long Ashton

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

North Somerset Botanical 
Painting Society
Painting/Drawing

Our members are exhibiting original 
botanical and floral paintings in the 
garden centre where we enjoy our 
weekly painting sessions. Cards and 
prints also available. Refreshments  
in café.

Freda Chamberlain
t 01275 849320
e fmc2@btinternet.com
w bristolandnorthsomerset 
botanicalpaintingsociety.co.uk

Directions & Access
From J19 of M5 take A369 to Bristol, 
after 2 miles turn left with signs to 
Brackenwood Garden Centre

 Car park at venue

 Good

Brackenwood Garden Centre, Leigh 
Court Estate, Abbots Leigh, BS8 3RA

Fri	 28th	 12.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

On the Edge of the Woods 
- Abbots Leigh Artists
Ceramics, Jewellery, Mixed Media, 
Painting/Drawing, Photography, Wood

Abbots Leigh Artists have been 
around for over 20 years. It is a large 
venue, and the show will reflect our 
diverse skills and interests. Do allow 
time to enjoy the exhibition and 
perhaps stop for refreshments.

Vickie Howard
t 01275 373942
e thehowards5@btinternet.com
w abbots-leigh-artists.co.uk

Directions & Access
Church Road is off A369 Bristol to 
Portishead, church is signed from  
Bridge Road

 On street

 Good

St Mary’s Church, Church Road, 
Leigh Woods, BS8 3PG

1Mid Area Group
Abbots Leigh, Leigh Woods, Long Ashton, Nailsea, Flax Bourton, Wraxall, Chelvey

2

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Sue Vallance & Clare Orr
Two friends excited to be exhibiting in North Somerset Arts Week for the  
third time!

Sue Vallance
Mixed media, Painting/Drawing, 
Photography

Aliens! Lists. “What’s in a frame?” 
Artists books. Barbie Action. Mail Art. 
Photography and lomography  
by Steve and Sue.

t 01275 392206
e suevallance@blueyonder.co.uk

Clare Orr
Painting/Drawing

Watercolour pictures inspired by the 
English landscape and the dwellings 
within it.

e clare385@btinternet.com

3

Directions & Access
A turning off the main road through Long Ashton near the Victorian former primary 
school building

 On street

 Shallow step to enter - level inside and level access to garden

15 Chestnut Road, Long Ashton, BS41 9HR

NSAW17 Mid Area Group

@NSAW17Mid

Search or tag #NSAW17

8



1110 Long Ashton / Wraxall Nailsea / Flax Bourton

Inspired Anew - Blue 
Room Art Group
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

Jeff Martin
The newly formed Blue Room Art 
Group is made up of people returning 
to painting after a lengthy break. They 
meet fortnightly at Nailsea producing 
artwork while sharing artistic thoughts, 
opinions, laughter and eating cake!

t 01761 462373	 m 07399 457211
e jeff@applegarth.me.uk

Directions & Access
From Stock Way car park walk through to 
the square at Crown Glass Place

 Public car parks in Nailsea

 Yes, but a couple of curbs negotiate

The Sion, Crown Glass Place, 
Nailsea, BS48 1RB

7

Fri	 28th	 09.30 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 09.30 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 15.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 15.00
Tue	 2nd	 09.30 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 09.30 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 09.30 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 09.30 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 09.30 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Piecemakers
Textile Art

Val Cave
An exciting mix of work by Val and her 
12 students: quilts, blankets, bags, 
cushions, etc. Interesting, extended 
and remodelled garden; refreshments 
in aid of Charlton Farm Hospice; toilet. 
An exhibition & venue not  
to be missed!

t 01275 854892	 m 07767 146336
e cave@talktalk.net

Directions & Access
B3130 Nailsea to Clevedon, Westway  
1st turning left, 500m along, after junction 
with Sunnymede Road, no. 63 on left

 On street

 Partial - 2 steps into conservatory

63 Westway, Nailsea, BS48 2NB

6

Fri	 28th	 14.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 10.30 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 14.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 12.00

Wed	 3rd	 14.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 14.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 14.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 10.30 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 14.00 - 18.00

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

Amy R Lee & Lizzie Tucker
Stylish, unique, modern jewellery against a backdrop of vibrant glass mosaics

Amy R Lee Jewellery Design
Amy R Lee is a professional jewellery 
designer who combines silver and 
gemstones for a stylish collection of 
unique jewellery. Her designs delight 
customers via various galleries and 
shops in England.

m 07850 122182
e amyrlee@live.com
w amyrlee.co.uk

Lizzie Tucker Mosaics
Professional Mosaicist.  
Original, vibrant glass mosaics  
in a contemporary style. There will  
be a selection of wildlife-inspired 
mosaics, cards, prints, coasters  
and placemats available.

t 01275 394650	 m 07786 990230
e mail@lamosaicgifts.co.uk
w etsy.com/shop/lamosaicgifts

4

Directions & Access
Up the footpath (beside grassy banks) opposite the main entrance to the Co-op

 On Weston Road or near Co-op

 None - front steps

14 Rayens Close, Long Ashton, BS41 9HL

Adrienne Hughes
Painting/Drawing, Photography, 
Printmaking

A vibrant collection of paintings, 
photographs, lino and screen prints 
celebrating the colour, pattern and 
shape in our amazing world. Prints, 
cards and a range of gifts for sale. 
Delicious refreshments available.

t 01275 462809	 m 07767 780798
e adrienne_hughes@btinternet.com
w adriennehughesart.wordpress.com

Directions & Access
A370 from W-S-M, in Flax Bourton pass 
church, 2nd left into Station Rd, 1st left 
Parsons Mead, right into Bourton Mead

 On street

 Poor access due to step

1 Bourton Mead, Flax Bourton,  
BS48 1UB

8

Fri	 28th	 10.30 - 16.30
Sat	29th 	 10.30 - 16.30
Sun	30th 	 10.30 - 16.30
Mon	 1st 	 10.30 - 16.30
Tue	 2nd	 10.30 - 16.30

Wed	 3rd	 10.30 - 16.30
Thu	 4th	 10.30 - 16.30
Fri	 5th	 10.30 - 16.30
Sat	 6th	 10.30 - 16.30
Sun	 7th	 10.30 - 16.30

Mary & Rachel Edmunds
An exhibition of metalwork, painting/drawing and textile art

Mary Edmunds
Metalwork, Painting/Drawing

Sold worldwide, Mary’s hand-painted 
horseshoes are popular for weddings 
and other celebrations. She paints 
vintage metal objects in her own 
designs, inspired by canal art and her 
love of the country, horses and vintage 
artefacts. Refreshments available  
- proceeds to Wraxall Church.

m 07771 845245
e info@handpaintedhorseshoes.co.uk
w handpaintedhorseshoes.co.uk

Rachel Edmunds
Painting/Drawing, Textile Art

A Textile Design for Fashion & Interiors 
graduate, Rachel specialises in 
digital print design, influenced by 
her surrounding rural environment. 
Featuring a range of original designs, 
hand made soft furnishings and 
upholstery.

m 07502 226349
e rachel.edmunds@hotmail.co.uk
w retextiles.bigcartel.com

5

Directions & Access
Towards Bristol, Wisteria Cottage is on the left hand side of Bristol Road shortly after the 
turning for Wraxall Hill

 Wraxall Church car park

 Good

Wisteria Cottage, Bristol Road, Wraxall, BS48 1LE

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 16.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 16.00



1312 Chelvey Chelvey

124a High Street, Nailsea, BS48 1AH 
  01275 854 946 
  nailsea@lynnefernandes.co.uk

Optometrist of  the Year

www.lynnefernandes.co.uk

Find us on Facebook & Twitter

ArtThe
ofVision

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Brockley 17 and The Creative Cluster
A vibrant mix of 5 artists and 17 students exhibiting silversmithing, batiks, lino printing, glass, ceramics, enamelling and feltwork. Refreshments and homemade cakes.

FeltbyFi  - Fi Harris
Textile Art

Hand felted pieces and lino printing. 
Inspired by my local countryside and 
travels. Learn to felt workshops.  
Credit cards accepted.

m 07887 944752
e www.facebook.com/FELTbyFI

9

Moonlight Jewellery  
Suzy Hannabuss
Glass, Jewellery

One of a kind handmade glass beads 
and ornaments. Unique bespoke 
handmade jewellery at affordable 
prices. Credit Cards accepted.

m 07963 619598
e suzy@moonlIght-jewellery.com
w moonlight-jewellery.com

Jackie Meredith
Jewellery

Handforged silver jewellery, 
hammered, formed, soldered,  
set and polished in Chelvey

m 07967 334112
e jaxmer@live.co.uk

Blackberry Lane Designs  
Caroline Wait
Enamels

I work with enamels to make framed 
pictures and affordable gifts in my 
garden studio, using vibrant colours 
that make you smile. Credit cards 
accepted.

t 01275 844131
e carolinewait@yahoo.co.uk

Directions & Access
On A370 from Backwell, pass Rising Sun pub and turn right onto Chelvey Road - venue is one mile ahead on right. Toilet.

 Available

 Good

St Bridget’s Church, Chelvey Road, Chelvey, BS48 4AA

Brockley 17  
and The Creative Cluster
Ceramics, Textile Art

A group of 17 artists who create 
hand built pottery and ceramics in a 
farmhouse kitchen. The many different 
styles are reflected in the variety of 
work on display. A selection of batiks 
and cards also available. New venue!

Conny Ridge
t 01275 462179	
m 07748 250547



1514 Churchill / Lower Langford / Blagdon

South Area Group
Lower Langford, Blagdon, Cleeve, Wrington, Churchill, Burrington, Claverham, Yatton, Congresbury

NSAW17 South Area Group

@NSAW17South 

Search for or tag #NSAW17

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 18.00

Mydsomer, Lower Langford
A warm welcome awaits at Mydsomer. Fabulous things to see and buy, light refreshments, good access and a toilet.   
Credit/debit cards accepted.

11

Directions & Access
2 miles from Wrington, Churchill or Congresbury, near A38 - follow pink signs and balloons. Light refreshments.

 On road

 Good. One step to front door

Mydsomer, Langford Road, Lower Langford, BS40 5HU

Painting with Fabric, Drawing 
with Scissors - Anne Carpenter
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing, 
Printmaking, Textile Art

Anne makes pictures using fabric, 
threads and net, which, scissor-cut, 
resemble painting. Her work has been 
exhibited in European Parliament 
buildings, and is held in many private 
collections. She has recently started 
exploring printing.
t 01934 842421	 m 07714 235538
e ronanne4@gmail.com
w annecarpenterfabriccollages.co.uk

Coburg Crafts - Lesley Gleeson
Enamels, Jewellery, Metalwork

Affordable and unique jewellery and 
accessories of all kinds, using a variety 
of techniques from simple stringing to 
chain maille, Kumihimo, enamels and 
silversmithing, both singly and  
in stunning combinations.  
Cards accepted.
m 07711 420672
e lesley@coburgcrafts.co.uk
w coburgcrafts.co.uk

Mydsomer Studio Fused Glass  
- Sarah Aumayer
Glass, Jewellery

Strong colours & contemporary styles 
in affordable, handmade fused glass. 
Silver plated & sterling silver pendants, 
earrings, brooches, rings, scarf rings  
& cuff links. Glass dishes, plates, 
candle holders & panels.  
Cards accepted.
t 01934 861020	 m 07814 105741
e sarahaumayer@hotmail.co.uk
w mydsomer.co.uk

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

Breakaway Art Group
Painting/Drawing, Photography, 
Printmaking

Lynne Pimley
Eclectic mix of 20 local artists, using 
a variety of media. Formed 20 years 
ago, we meet in Churchill on Monday 
evenings, paint en plein air in summer, 
and participate in painting weekends, 
workshops and local exhibitions. 
Refreshments.
t 01934 842543	 m 07802 743380
e breakawayartgroup@mail.com

Directions & Access
On A38 southbound, turn right into 
Ladymead Lane, just before Churchill 
traffic lights - hall approx. 100m on left

Car park to rear of venue
Full access with ramp

Churchill War Memorial Hall, 
Ladymead Lane, Churchill,  
BS25 5NH

10



1716 WringtonBurrington / Blagdon

Fri	 28th	 09.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 09.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 09.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 09.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 09.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 09.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 09.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 09.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 09.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 09.00 - 17.00

Somerset Flower Farm
Collection of local artists and artisans displaying their work in the beautiful setting of Somerset Flower Farm and Garden 
Café. The perfect stop for a delicious lunch, coffee, cakes and flowers.

Mandy Parker
Floral Art

Husband and wife team Mandy 
Parker and Ken Roberts are growers 
of beautful seasonal flowers. Mandy 
provides bespoke flowers in their 
shop, and for weddings. A natural, 
sometimes wild style, Mandy says  
it’s art in flowers. 

m 07749 289517
e gertyp1@gmail.com

Clare Hooper
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

Professional Artist recently returned to 
our green pastures from her home in 
Italy. Excited to be exhibiting her latest 
wildly colourful, bold, abstract originals 
and prints collection.

m 07983 709704
e clarehooperart@gmail.com
w clarehooper.co.uk

Amy Shiner
Painting/Drawing

Amy’s art is inspired by her travels, 
particularly to India and Mexico. Her 
paintings are richly layered with texture 
and colour depicting the symbols and 
patterns from these vibrant cultures.

m 07951 572561
e info@amyshiner.co.uk
w amyshiner.co.uk

14

Directions & Access
From A38 south of Bristol Airport, take 1st right after Holiday Inn onto Nates Lane

 Car park available

 Gravelled areas and low steps into studios, shop and café

Somerset Flower Farm, Nates Lane, Wrington, BS40 5RS

Everything to make 
your garden beautiful!
The Box Tree Café open 10.30 - 4.00  
Every day for tasty food and fantastic coffee!

Cleeve Nursery

Cleeve Nursery, Cleeve, Bristol BS49 4PW 
Tel 01934 832134  Email info@cleevenursery.co.uk
www.cleevenursery.co.uk  cleevenursery.co.uk/blog/

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Chris Holden  
Activist Art
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

An activist artist engaging with 
some of the most pressing issues 
of our time; the war on terror, the 
environment and social justice. 
“Insuring the vision of the truth,  
the artist best serves his nation”  
President John F Kennedy

t 01761 462021	 m 07949 171250
e echolden@hotmail.com

Directions & Access
Off Blagdon High Street, signposted 
Blagdon Lake, left into Garston Lane then 
immediately left into lane to Barn House

 Free at venue

 Partial

Barn House, Garston Lane, Blagdon, 
BS40 7TG

13 

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 15.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 15.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Jeff Martin
Painting/Drawing

Jeff produces detailed watercolour 
landscapes, seascapes and still life  
in the haven of his red brick studio.  
His paintings include miniatures as 
well as larger formats.

t 01761 462373	 m 07399 457211
e jeff@applegarth.me.uk

Directions & Access
On A368 to Blagdon, after right bend/
Rickford sign, Rickford Rise next right 
between 2 buildings - 5th house on right

On road at venue
Partial - gravel drive and three steps

Applegarth, Rickford Rise, 
Burrington, BS40 7AN

12

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 17.00

Bridget Winterbourne
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

Bridget has a passion for painting 
vibrant, colourful landscapes and 
coastal scenes inspired by nature 
in Somerset and Cornwall using a 
variety of mediums.  Original paintings, 
canvases, limited edition prints and 
greeting cards.

m 07736 068323
e bridget@bridgetwinterbourne.co.uk
w bridgetwinterbourne.co.uk

Directions & Access
Wrington High Street onto School Road, 
past school, 2nd left to Roper’s Lane, 
continue on to signpost Simshill

 Plenty at venue

 Good

Simshill, Ropers Lane, Wrington, 
BS40 9NH

15



1918 WringtonWrington

Bill Moore - Studio 5
Ceramics

Bill is celebrating 25 years as a potter 
and will be exhibiting a range of 
new domestic ware as well as Raku 
work and fun stylised animals. Bill 
also offers weekly pottery courses, 
one day throwing courses and Raku 
workshops.

m 07460 770718
e info@clayability.co.uk
w moorepottery.co.uk / clayability.co.uk

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Barley Wood Walled Garden Studios
The studios are set in beautiful restored working kitchen gardens, with award-winning Ethicurean Restaurant on site. Studios open throughout the year.

Jane Geeson - Studio 1
Enamels

An exhibition of enamel work, 
including wall art, bowls, light switches 
and jewellery.

m 07866 957716
e janegeeson@enamelart.co.uk
w enamelart.co.uk

Jennifer Davidson - Studio 2
Painting/Drawing, Textile Art

Colourful award-winning paintings, 
pastel, acrylic and mixed media. 
Part real, part fantasy. Prints, cards, 
hand-painted chiffon scarves and 
beadwork. Having exhibited widely, 
her paintings are in private collections 
worldwide.
t 01934 862366	 m 07796 926296
e jenniferdavidson@leighbrook 
  .wanadoo.co.uk
w walledgarden.co.uk

Karen Edwards - Studio 3
Ceramics, Sculpture

Professional potter, making distinctive 
handbuilt frostproof sculptures and 
planters for gardens and interiors. 
Her ceramics combine her interests 
in texture, landscape and plants, from 
tiny pebbles to tall abstract forms.

t 01934 834292	 m 07949 460897
e info@karenedwardsceramics.co.uk
w karenedwardsceramics.co.uk

16

Directions & Access
From A38 south of airport, or A370 at Congresbury, follow Wrington signs, take School Road/Long Lane - opposite YMCA

 Carpark at end of sloping drive

 Partial - gravelled areas and low steps to studios

Barley Wood Walled Garden Studios, Long Lane, Wrington, BS40 5SA

Samantha Gilraine - Studio 5
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing, 
Photography

Working professionally as an artist  
and documentary photographer.  
I experiment with painting, 
photography and digital media. 
Inspired by people and the natural 
world, my work captures beautiful 
moments in life and nature.

m 07786 565645
e samgilraine@gmail.com
w samanthagilraine.com

Yellow Dog 
Workshops 

Classes for all levels in 
Fused Glass and Annie 

Sloan Chalk Paint 
techniques. 

 

 

 

Spend a creative day in 
beautiful surroundings 

For class details contact 
Becky Wills 

07970 265 433 
becky@yellowdogglass.co.uk 

Visit our FaceBook page 
Yellow Dog Workshops 

Barley Wood Walled Garden 
Wrington 
BS40 5SA 



2120 Wrington Wrington / Cleeve

David Langan
Wood

David incorporates marquetry into his 
wood turning (daily demonstrations) 
and offers items such as boxes  
& wine bottle coasters with 
personalised marquetry inlays,  
as well as ring stands, earring 
carousels, bowls & platters.

t 01934 861191	 m 07972 600297
e david.langan@icloud.com
w davidlangan.uk

Wendy Tandy
Glass

Unique and imaginative handmade 
pieces, often combined with driftwood 
and other materials.

t 01934 863684
e tandys40@btinternet.com

Sandie Hargreaves
Mixed Media, Sculpture

Shape, texture and energy are 
essential components of Sandie’s 
work. With interests in the human form 
in movement  and nature, especially 
birds, she enjoys experimenting with a 
variety of media and techniques which 
reflect her unique style.

t 01934 863228	 m 07971 106909
e shargreaves@live.co.uk
w sandiehargreaves.co.uk

The Silverworks - Emma Noble
Jewellery

Jewellery by Emma and Celia. 
Handmade original sterling silver 
designs. Rings, pendants, earrings, 
bracelets and necklaces.

t 01934 862841	 m 07759 912139
e emnoble.uk@gmail.com

17

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 16.00

Barley Wood House (former home of Hannah More)
Come and visit an exciting and diverse mix of local artists displaying their work in a unique, historical venue with stunning views over Wrington Vale.

Directions & Access
Into Wrington from A38 or A370, venue is situated on Long Lane on opposite side of road to The Walled Garden

On site
Good

Barley Wood House, Long Lane, Wrington, BS40 5SA

Pear Tree Arts - Ian Beckton
Ceramics, Jewellery, Mixed Media

A unique and vibrant collection  
of ceramics, mirrors, paperclay  
and jewellery.

m 07793 544385
e peartreearts0@gmail.com
w buddybird.co.uk

Barbara Burden
Sculpture

As a keen amateur, I work in a 
variety of stones, some native, some 
foreign, to produce my predominantly 
abstract, indoor sculptures, 
concentrating on shape, colour where 
appropriate, and texture.

t 01275 871401	 m 07745 277252
e barbaraburden@icloud.com

17

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 16.00

Barley Wood House (former home of Hannah More)
Come and visit an exciting and diverse mix of local artists displaying their work in a unique, historical venue with stunning 
views over Wrington Vale.

Directions & Access
Into Wrington from A38 or A370, venue is situated on Long Lane on opposite side of road to The Walled Garden

On site
Good

Barley Wood House, Long Lane, Wrington, BS40 5SA

Tina Gordon
Painting/Drawing

A landscape artist living in Weston-
super-Mare. I paint in mixed media 
and enjoy texture and colour. I paint 
where I live and what I am surrounded 
by, capturing small pieces of the 
colour, shape and atmospheres that 
excite me.

m 07879 483129
e tina.gordon13@hotmail.com
w tinagordonart.com

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 17.00

Alterknit Universe  
(The Wool Shop)
Illustration, Textile Art

Kim Smith
Workshops, special offers and events 
at your local ethical Wool Shop. Find 
gifts, handmade items and of course 
yarn for all your knitting, spinning, and 
other textile projects! Find us online  
@AUshopUK for more details.

e au@artequalshappy.co.uk
w alterknituniverse.co.uk

Directions & Access
On the main A370, coming from Bristol, 
you can’t miss us (big sheep mural!) - 
events will be held in shop and barn

 Plenty on street and in front of shop

 Two steps into shop, barn accessible.

39 Main Road, Cleeve, BS49 4NS

18



2322 ClaverhamCleeve / Claverham

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

The Barn Gallery, Claverham Meeting House
Various

20

Directions & Access
Off A370. From Weston 1st left after Italian Restaurant in Cleeve. From Bristol 1st right after Cleeve Church

In lane
Good (small lip on barn door park in car park)

The Barn Gallery, Claverham Meeting House, Meeting House Lane, Claverham, BS49 4PB

Tina Hill
Printmaking

Tina is a artist/printmaker who works 
on and with paper to produce texture, 
colours and multiple layers (strata) that 
evoke the passage of time. She has 
a M.A. in printmaking and is a artist 
network member of the RWA.

t 01275 474117	 m 07825 223716
e art@tinahill.me.uk
w tinahillart.co.uk

Claire Hall
Glass

Claire Hall is a professional artist and 
teacher creating organic, sculptural 
glass in 2 and 3 dimensions. Exciting 
new work pushes the boundaries of 
kiln formed glass exploring surfaces 
and textures. Claire teaches across 
the UK and Europe.

m 07796 794168
e clairehallglass@aol.com
w clairehallglass.co.uk

Gail Mason
Ceramics, Painting/Drawing, 
Printmaking

Multi award-winning professional 
painter/printmaker. Landscapes  
& portraits, dynamic sensitive painterly 
colour and mark-making. Regular 
exhibitor at the RWA, member of 
Bath Society of Artists. Printmaking 
workshops bookable.

t 01934 830124	 m 07708 406888
e gailmason1@btinternet.com
w gailmason.co.uk

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Dim Ond Fi
Jewellery, Textile Art

Elke Davies
Exhibition of hand-beaded jewellery, 
embroidery, felting and embellisher 
work and textiles.

t 01934 832176
e elkedavies@btinternet.com

Directions & Access
From Claverham Road turn into 
Claverham High Street, then take  
3rd road on the right

On street
Partial - two steps into the house

29 Franklins Way, Claverham,  
BS49 4ND

22

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

Three Artists at Claverham Meeting House
An eclectic group of well-known artists whose work ranges from bright abstract paintings, expressive landscapes and horse 
paintings to exquisite ceramics and etchings.

Cora Stock
Ceramics, Printmaking

Pattern, texture and forms from 
the natural world inspire Cora’s 
atmospheric etchings and colourful 
ceramics, combining her enjoyment of 
drawing with the use of clay.  
Cora is a member of the Somerset 
Guild of Craftsmen.
t 01278 785144	 m 07599 790099
e coraastock@live.co.uk
w somersetartworks.org.uk/artists/cstock

Sue Hammond-Lovatt
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

A range of colourful abstract and 
narrative work which reflects the 
artist’s interest in the interaction 
between surface and paint.  
The artist has worked in Somerset  
for 30 years and her work is rooted  
in this experience.
t 01278 788830	 m 07773 074290
e sue.hammondlovatt@gmail.com
w somersetartworks.org.uk/artists/
shammond-lovatt

Margaret Micklewright
Painting/Drawing, Printmaking

I am inspired by weather, light and 
the effects of the elements on a 
landscape. Integrity and connection 
with nature are at the core of what 
I do, and what I am interested in 
painting. I use mainly ink and acrylic 
ink and oils.
t 01278 789855	 m 07967 117814
e mhmicklewright@gmail.com
w margaretmicklewright.weebly.com

21

Directions & Access
Off A370 - from Weston through Cleeve, turn left into Meeting House Lane; from Bristol 1st right after Cleeve Church

Available in the lane
One shallow step or short walk

Claverham Meeting House, Meeting House Lane, Claverham, BS49 4PB

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 Closed
Sun	30th 	 Closed
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Weston-super-Mare  
& District Guild  
of Embroiderers
Textile Art

Elke Davies
A local group with monthly meetings 
- new members always welcome. 
Refreshments available. Mini workshops. 
Friday 5th - 2pm - Fabric Marbling 
with Shaving Foam.  
Saturday 6th - 2pm - Sashiko Quilting. 
£6.00 - materials provided.
t 01934 832176
e elkedavies@btinternet.com

Directions & Access
Off the A370 - turning off between the 
Lord Nelson Car Park and the Car Dealer

 Numerous spaces at venue

 Good - ramp access and toilet

Cleeve Village Hall, 2 Cleeve Hill Rd, 
Cleeve, BS49 4PG

19



2524 Claverham / Yatton Congresbury

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 15.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 15.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 15.00
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 15.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 15.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 15.00

Sam Fortune
Painting/Drawing, Printmaking

Sam Fortune is a painter, illustrator 
and printmaker who has exhibited  
in the UK and USA. He works mainly 
in acrylics and inks, creating abstract 
scenes. Sam also runs printing 
classes from his Yatton studio.

m 07929 541677
e samfortune5000@hotmail.co.uk
w etsy.com/uk/shop/FortuneArtandDesign

Directions & Access
From Congresbury, turn left at mini 
roundabout at the end of Yatton, then 
take 2nd left

On street
Partial - one step up into studio

25 Horsecastle Close, Yatton,  
BS49 4AZ

24

The Old School Rooms
A group of professional artists and craft people exhibiting the highest quality products in wood, textile, ceramics, sculpture and works on canvas too.

25

Directions & Access
From Bristol, venue is just off the A370 on the left

Car park at venue
Good

The Old School Rooms, Station Road, Congresbury, BS49 5DX

Graham Evans
Painting/Drawing, Sculpture

A new collection of figurative 
sculptures and abstract oil paintings.

e evanspinch@gmail.com

Renée Kilburn
Ceramics

I am a professional ceramic artist, 
making colourful hand built sculptural 
and/or functional pieces for the home 
and garden.

m 07990 894404
e renee@reneekilburn.com
w reneekilburn.com

Wood ‘n’ Things  
- Paul O’Donnell
Wood

Paul makes beautiful mirrors from 
local woods, depicting trees and 
landscapes. Clifton Suspension Bridge 
is just one of the designs! Also lots of 
artefacts including boxes, bud vases, 
tealight holders and more.

t 01934 835141
e info@woodnthings-uk.com
w woodnthings-uk.com

Wood ‘n’ Things  
- Renate O’Donnell
Textile Art

Renate makes knitted and felt 
designs! Handbags, phone and 
glasses covers, brooches and more. 

e info@woodnthings-uk.com
w woodnthings-uk.com

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 18.00

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 Closed

St Barnabus Church
3 unique artists, each inspired by the natural world show their diverse creations in the small but welcoming  
St Barnabus Church.

Gabbie Gardner
Enamels, Jewellery, Printmaking

Unique, handmade silver jewellery, 
enamels, prints and cards. The work 
of this professional maker explores 
details and captured moments of the 
natural world. Enjoy the beauty of this 
tiny Church venue; new for 2017.
t 01275 874326
e gabbie@gabbiegardner.co.uk
w gabbiegardner.co.uk

Hayley Jones
Metalwork, Sculpture

Professional Artist Hayley Jones 
creates sculptures made from coiled 
wire and sculpted into shapes of birds 
and other creatures, mounted on old 
wood and reclaimed garden tools 
making fabulous sculptures for any 
outdoor space.
m 07977 984811
e hayleyjones499@btinternet.com
w thecoachhousestudio.net

The Feather Lady  
- Mandi Baykaa-Murray
Leatherwork, Painting/Drawing,  
Printmaking

Award winning wildlife artist, Mandi is 
best known for her feather paintings. 
Works on display include original 
paintings, prints, hand pyrographed 
leather bags, cards and of course, 
painted feathers.
t 01934 834927	 m 07754 516911
e mandi@mandibaykaa-murray.co.uk
w mandibaykaa-murray.co.uk

23

Directions & Access
From Yatton, take Claverham Road, turn left into Claverham High Street, follow to junction with Jasmine Lane on left

Available
Good

St Barnabus Church, Jasmine Lane, Claverham, BS49 4PA



2726 Congresbury Congresbury

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Art at The Refectory
Eight artists exhibiting a wide variety of afforable art and crafts in this glorious Medieval old refectory. Pop-up tea room provided by Friends of St Andrews.  
Not to be missed.

Art at The Refectory
Eight artists exhibiting a wide variety of afforable art and crafts in this glorious Medieval old refectory. Pop-up tea room provided by Friends of St Andrews.  
Not to be missed.

Dawn Cox
Painting/Drawing

Dawn is a well-known adult art tutor 
in the area. She works in acrylics, 
pastels, watercolours and mixed 
media, and is exhibiting both colourful 
and moody landscapes, seascapes, 
portraits and still-life. Something for 
everyone!
t 01934 262942	 m 07901 654237
e dawncoxart@hotmail.co.uk
w dawncoxart.co.uk

26

Directions & Access
On A370 from Bristol, keep right for Weston, after zebra crossing turn left into Church Drive, follow signs

At Church, or Old School Rooms/Library
None - stairs to first floor

The Refectory, St Andrew’s Church, Station Road, Congresbury, BS49 5DX

Directions & Access
On A370 from Bristol, keep right for Weston, after zebra crossing turn left into Church Drive, follow signs

At Church, or Old School Rooms/Library
None - stairs to first floor

The Refectory, St Andrew’s Church, Station Road, Congresbury, BS49 5DX

Brenda Wright
Painting/Drawing

Watercolour, acrylic and pastel 
pictures of botanical and other 
subjects

t 01934 832952
e peteandbrendawright@tiscali.co.uk

Chris Wilcox
Painting/Drawing

Chris creates an eclectic range of 
artwork using a range of painting 
media - acrylics, pen & ink, 
watercolour and pastels.

e chris.ytp@gmail.com

Sue-Jane Barton
Jewellery

I create individual colourful, easy to 
wear, tactile jewellery with fascinating 
semi-precious stones, and other 
enhancing beads. I am also delighted 
to restring your much loved jewellery!

t 01934 834797	 m 07714 846702
e suejane@suejanescakes.plus.com
w vivasbeadboxjewellery.weebly.com

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

26

Carmel Eskell
Ceramics

Carmel is exhibiting functional 
ceramics made in her Chelvey studio. 
All her work is hand thrown on the 
wheel, ranging from minimalist design 
tableware to one-off contemporary 
pieces. Commissions taken.  
Pottery lessons/courses at request. 
Gift vouchers available. 
m 07814 572412
e carmel_eskell@yahoo.co.uk
w carmeleskellceramics.com

John Lyndum Roberts
Wood

Self-taught carver/sculptor working 
in a variety of woods, whose style 
embraces a wide spectrum of birdlife. 
Awarded gold, silver & bronze awards 
in the British Decoy & Wildfowl 
Carvers Association Championship, 
and competed in the world 
championships.

t 01934 852758	 m 07904 064365
e lyndumr@gmail.com

Sue Krekorian
Jewellery, Mixed Media, Painting/
Drawing, Textile Art

I will be exhibiting a range of 
items to reflect my recent creative 
preoccupations, from wall art to 
wearables, demonstrating the joy of 
expression through art, textiles and 
silverwork (among other techniques).

e suekrekorian@gmail.com
w someartinthemaking.blogspot.co.uk

Richard Brooks
Illustration, Painting/Drawing

Professional artist and illustrator with 
over 40 years experience as a water 
colour specialist including landscapes, 
seascapes and urban scenes. Original 
artworks and Giclee prints available, 
commissions undertaken.

t 01934 833085	 m 07779 423866
e richard@brooksart.co.uk
w brooksart.co.uk



2928 Banwell

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 17.00

Bleadon and Shipham 
Art Groups
Ceramics, Glass, Painting/Drawing, 
Photography

Students at Tina’s weekly art classes 
have focused on improving their 
drawing skills using different techniques 
and implements. The exhibition 
shows off the skills acquired by this 
enthusiastic group. Refreshments.

Tina Dodd
t 01934 843660	 m 07791 040402
e sandtdodd@btinternet.com
w tinadoddart.com

Directions & Access
From village car park (free) turn left to the 
Bell pub then left into East Street - venue 
is 100m on left

Public car park - limited street parking
Partial

The Fire Station, East Street, Banwell, 
BS29 6BN

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.30
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.30
Sun	30th 	 14.00 - 17.30
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.30
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.30

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.30
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.30
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.30
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.30
Sun	 7th	 14.00 - 17.30

Jacki Barwell
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing, 
Printmaking

Original, new and archival work based 
on land and seascape in realist or 
semi-abstract style. Painting methods 
are oil, watercolour and mixed media 
with stitch. Prints are collograph, 
drypoint and linocut.

t 01934 820426
e jackimbarwell@yahoo.com

Directions & Access
From centre of Banwell take the 
Sandford/Churchill Road - venue is 300m 
along on the right

On road or drive
One high step

Doubleton Coach House, 22 East 
Street, Banwell, BS29 6BN

27 28South West Area Group
Banwell, Weston-super-Mare, Worle

NSAW17 South West Area Group

Search for or tag #NSAW17

@NSAW17SouthWest

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 15.00
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 15.00

Tim Haines
Painting/Drawing

Positive, colour, line, people  
- think of it as very flat sculpture  
with its own presence.

m 07885 718824

Directions & Access
High Street is lane up hill to left of The Bell 
Inn - no. 10 is on right where road widens 
and levels opposite path

None except one disabled spot
Good

10 High Street, Banwell, BS29 6AA

29

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Andy Watts Art  
and Design
Furniture, Painting/Drawing

Professional artist & furniture maker. 
Inspired by the beautiful countryside 
around us, I paint landscapes of 
fields, trees and flowers. Made 
from reclaimed timber, each piece 
of furniture is individually made to 
capture the beauty of the wood.

m 07801 732994
e andy@andywattsartanddesign.co.uk
w andywattsartanddesign.co.uk

Directions & Access
From A371, take Westfield Crescent then 
left at the top - right up Littlefields Rise 
and 20-22 are to left at the top

Littlefields Ave or Littlefields Rise
None

20-22 High St, Banwell, BS29 6AE

30



3130 Banwell / Weston-super-Mare Weston-super-Mare

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Alison Procter
Painting/Drawing

Over 100 paintings, both framed 
and unframed stretched canvases. 
Very varied subject matter. A few 
watercolours available together with 
greeting cards. Tea & coffee provided. 
Art groups welcome. Late viewings  
by appointment.

t 01934 812787
e tony.procter123@btinternet.com
w alisonprocter.co.uk

Directions & Access
Off A370 to Bleadon, through village, 
pass the Queens Arms, up the hill, turn 
right into Roman Road, 1st right - Hillside 
Road. Venue at end of cul-de-sac

On road
No disabled access

Treelands, Hillside Road, Bleadon, 
Weston-super-Mare, BS24 0AA

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 17.00

Roger Ellicott
Painting/Drawing

Roger creates vivid, colourful, stylised 
and imaginative paintings in acrylics.

t 01934 429168
e roger.ellicott@btinternet.com
w darkhorseart.com

Directions & Access
Milton Road, Ashcombe Gardens, 2nd  
on right, Ashleigh Road, top of road on 
left (blue fence) - enter from back garden

On street
None

23 Ashleigh Road, Milton,  
Weston-Super-Mare, BS23 2XG

32 33 37

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 16.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 16.00

Rebecca Heal & Josephine Coleman
An exhibition of stained glass panels, silver jewellery and ceramics.

36

Rebecca Heal
Glass

I am a stained glass artist making 
panels inspired by the landscape and 
nature. I use traditional kiln fired paints 
and stains and often incorporate 
traditional mouth blown glass into  
my work.

m 07845 978133
e rlheal@yahoo.co.uk
w rebeccahealstainedglass.co.uk

Josephine Coleman
Ceramics, Enamels, Jewellery

Jewellery using silver, gold, semi 
precious stones and enamel. Hand 
built ceramic seed heads and bowls 
and jewellery.

t 01934 420808
e jo@joherbert.fsnet.co.uk

Directions & Access
5 minutes from Old Town Quarry on right along South Road

On South Road
None

Flat 2, 59 South Road, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 2LU

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

Viv Hunter Art
Painting/Drawing

High-quality, original works inspired 
by the natural world. Themes are 
floral, animals, birds, landscape and 
architecture, rendered in pastels, 
pencils, ink, watercolour and more. 
Also hand-painted cushions etc.

t 01934 707206	 m 07896 522190
e vivienne.hunter@talktalk.net

Directions & Access
From Weston to Banwell, turn left into 
Wolvershill Road after Banwell Motors - 
venue is approx. 250 metres on the right

At venue or adjacent roads
None

Draycott Lodge, Wolvershill Road, 
Banwell, BS29 6DG

31

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 16.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 16.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 16.00

Susannah Crook
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

An art teacher for 25 years, 15 in Asia, 
I have returned home to the South 
West and rediscovered my love of the 
land, sea and sky as an artist.  
The geography and geology  
of the tidal coastal areas are an  
ever-changing inspiration.

m 07498 633663
e susannahcrook@gmail.com

Directions & Access
From A370, take A3033, after 2nd traffic 
lights turn right onto Quantock Rd - 
Malvern Rd 1st right, no 7 near end  
on right

On road
No disabled access

7 Malvern Road,  
Weston-super-Mare, BS23 4DE

Fri	 28th	 13.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 13.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 13.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 13.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 13.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 13.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 13.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 13.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 13.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 13.00 - 17.00

Seeing the World with 
New Eyes - Linda Chan
Painting/Drawing, Printmaking

Art student exploring paint & print 
post-retirement. Driven by my sight 
loss, I allow time to stop & appreciate 
the world. Inspired by the places  
I have visited & my home in Somerset, 
I capture the colours I see & the 
textures I feel.

t 01934 629224	 m 07715 584857
e thechan56@live.com
w wordpress.com/lindachanart

Directions & Access
Venue lies between Clifton Road and 
Clevedon Road, next to Camilla Lodge 
Guest House

On street
None

78 Walliscote Road,  
Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1ED

34 35

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Emma Kimsey
Illustration, Painting/Drawing

My expertise in landscape oil painting, 
printmaking degree & love of colour 
have resulted in detailed & vibrant 
works, combined with traditional 
landscapes. I have taught mindfulness 
& colouring therapy to patients with a 
mental illness.

m 07497 158867
e emma.kimsey@yahoo.co.uk

Directions & Access
From the top of Grove Park, walk up 
Grove Park Road and venue is halfway 
along on left - no 9, press bell 5

At Grove Park and Boulevard
None (first floor flat)

Flat 5, 9 Grove Park Road,  
Weston-Super-Mare, BS23 2LW



3332 Weston.super-Mare / Worle

Fri	 28th	 10.30 - 16.30
Sat	29th 	 Closed
Sun	30th 	 11.30 - 16.30
Mon	 1st 	 10.30 - 16.30
Tue	 2nd	 10.30 - 16.30

Wed	 3rd	 10.30 - 16.30
Thu	 4th	 10.30 - 16.30
Fri	 5th	 10.30 - 16.30
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 11.30 - 16.30

Banwell Pottery @Worle
Ceramics, Printmaking

Banwell Pottery is part of the Brandon 
Trust, a charity that supports people 
with learning disabilities and autism. 
Our developing social enterprise 
designs and produces a range  
of unique tiles, ceramics and  
screen prints.

Dianne Slingsby
t 01934 756481	 m 07493 867033
e banwell.pottery@brandontrust.org
w banwellpottery.org

Directions & Access
@Worle is the community/sports centre 
next to Worle Community School - 
entrance is from the New Bristol Road 
B3440

Free car park at venue
Good

Banwell Pottery, @Worle, 58 New 
Bristol Road, Worle, BS22 6AQ

Fri	 28th	 14.30 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.30 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.30 - 18.00

Wed	 3rd	 13.00 - 18.00
Thu	 4th	 10.30 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 10.30 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Jo Green
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing, 
Textile Art

Working from her home studio,  
Jo uses many media, materials, 
surfaces and techniques. She 
captivates happiness from past and 
present and creates an ensemble of 
beauty using the gift of imagination 
and creativity.

m 07929 871874
e creationsbyfina@yahoo.co.uk
w creationsbyfina.co.uk

Directions & Access
Lidl roundabout towards B3440, 1st right, 
High St, 1st right, Tavistock Rd, park near 
Becket School, follow signs

On street
No wheelchair access

12 Instow, Clovelly Road, Worle, 
BS22 6LW

38 40
BESPOKE  D E S I G N
SUSTAINABLE KITCHENS.CO.UK

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 16.30
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 16.30
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 16.30
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.30
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 16.30

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 16.30
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 16.30
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 16.30
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 16.30
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 16.30

Adam & Stuart Rush
It’s a reflection of the world we dwell in. We are a product of our past and our 
choices are made by them. This is our representation.

Adam Rush
Sculpture

Adam is a sculptor, inspired by 
classical and neo traditional sculpture.

m 07792 473125
e arushsculpture@hotmail.com
w adamrushartwork.tumblr.com

Stuart Rush
Illustration, Painting/Drawing, 
Sculpture

Stuart is influenced by Classical and 
Street Art. Although he enjoys working 
from life, it’s more of a secondary 
practice to his imaginative work.  
His work has been once described  
as ‘the nightmares you never had’.

m 07772 962173
e stubort@outlook.com
w stubort.tumblr.com

39

Directions & Access
Venue is located close to Worle High Street, off Station Road, behind the Woodspring Pub

 On Road
Partial - steps into house

3 Oakdale Gardens, Worle, BS22 6AS



3534 Kingston Seymour / Clevedon

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

Tithe Barn Artists
Various

Tithe Barn Artists - an inspired group 
of 14 artists working in all styles and 
mediums covering every subject under 
the sun in a vibrant display. Includes 
scenes of local interest. Blacksmith 
exhibiting plant sculptures too.

Bea Williams
t 01275 543703	 m 07954 142125
e bea.williams@uwclub.net

Directions & Access
In Kingston Seymour, turn into Lampley 
Road off B3133, continue towards village 
centre - hall is opposite church

At venue and nearby
Good

Kingston Seymour Village Hall, Ham 
Lane, Kingston Seymour, BS21 6UZ

41North West Area Group
Kingston Seymour, Clevedon, Portishead

NSAW17 North West Area Group

@NSAW17NorthWest

Search for or tag #NSAW17

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 Closed
Sun	30th 	 Closed
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 09.30 - 14.30
Sat	 6th	 Closed
Sun	 7th	 Closed

What’s the story? 
St John the Evangelist 
Church School
Painting/Drawing

St John the Evangelist Church School 
are exploring the links between great 
art and great writing. They have been 
inspired by amazing authors and 
artists and created their own incredible 
art for stories that don’t exist yet!

t 01275 873417
e stjohns.pri@n-somerset.gov.uk
w st-johnevangelist.n-somerset.sch.uk

Directions & Access
On Fosseway. Use visitors’ entrance
Good

St John the Evangelist Church School, 
Fosseway, Clevedon, BS21 5EL

42

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 11.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 11.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 17.00

John Pope
Ceramics

Unique, art deco-influenced 
stoneware and raku ceramics 
including clocks, stylised creature 
figures, vases and more. All displayed 
on affordable painted furniture in this 
stylish gallery with paintings  
in most media.

t 01275 871757	 m 07913 862063
e johnyve@talktalk.net
w northbristolartists.org.uk

Directions & Access
Near town centre, very close to library, 
Lidl and Curzon Cinema - at top end of 
one-way section of Old Church Road

Free parking at Library, Lidl, B&M
Partial - two steps up into shop

Polodango, 31 Old Church Road, 
Clevedon, BS21 6NN

43

Fri	 28th	 12.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 12.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 12.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 12.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 12.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 12.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 12.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 12.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 12.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 12.00 - 17.00

Caroline Cunningham
Ceramics, Glass, Mixed Media, 
Mosaic, Painting/Drawing, Textile Art

Handcut glass mosaics & mirrors, silk 
paintings, tapestry cushions, prints 
and cards. My work is crafted with a 
passion for colourful originality, fusing 
abstract and natural themes. Open 
garden for charity. Ceramics on show.

t 01275 877895
e cunningstitches@blueyonder.co.uk
w saatchiart.com/cunningstitches

Directions & Access
From town centre, left at clock tower into 
Chapel Hill, then 3rd right into Park Road 
- left at top into Dial Hill Road

On street
None

Sunset House, 54 Dial Hill Road, 
Clevedon, BS21 7HN

44



3736 Clevedon

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 12.00 - 15.00
Sat	 6th	 12.00 - 15.00
Sun	 7th	 12.00 - 15.00

Deborah Wilding
Textile Art

This is the working studio of a 
hand embroidery specialist. Work 
undertaken includes designing 
new commissions, conserving and 
restoring historic textiles, and tuition.

t 01275 541992	 m 07950 463387
e stitchandco@icloud.com
w stitchandco.co.uk

Directions & Access
Clevedon sea front, take signs to the 
Victorian pier - venue is inside Pier 
Heritage Trust office

On seafront and surrounding roads
Partial - low steps at front of building

Number 4 The Beach, Clevedon, 
BS21 7QU

45

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

The Porthole Room
Clevedon’s historic pier hosts three distinctive artists, whose work explores the natural and built environments across  
a variety of different mediums.

Claire Gutsell
Painting/Drawing, Photography

Claire is a digital artist whose pictures 
celebrate the unique built environment 
of the British seaside, and capture the 
feelings of freedom, fun and lightness 
that we associate with them.

t 01934 811980	 m 07443 471704
e claire@artichokecards.co.uk
w artichokecards.co.uk

Ruth Ander
Printmaking

I’m an artist specialising in beautiful, 
atmospheric mono-prints. Subjects 
include the changing skies and light  
of North Somerset. Exhibited widely  
in the South West and beyond,  
I’ll be showing new work at a range  
of prices.

m 07816 766894
e info@ruthander.co.uk
w ruthander.co.uk

46

Directions & Access
Follow signs for Clevedon Seafront

On street. Normal entrance fees to the pier apply. Please see clevedonpier.co.uk for further information.
Good

The Porthole Room, Clevedon Pier, The Toll House, Clevedon, BS21 7QU

Michelle Lucking
Painting/Drawing

Michelle is a local artist who 
specialises in painting seascapes 
using soft pastel to create vibrant, 
photorealistic paintings of local  
& foreign beaches. Michelle sells 
original paintings & limited edition 
prints of her work.

m 07870 224472
e michelle.lucking@hotmail.co.uk
w michellelucking.com

Clevedon

 
 

 
 

CCC Open Studio Outline.indd   1 01/11/2016   08:56

clevedonartclub.co.uk

North Somerset Council Library 
Service is happy to support  

Arts Week.

Details of events for all ages in 
local libraries can be seen at  

www.n-somerset.gov.uk/events



3938 Portishead

Contrary Glass - Mary March
Glass

Mary March is an enthusiastic craft 
artist, who enjoys designing and 
making glass items. She specialises 
in experimenting with colours and 
shapes in fused glass and copper 
foiled glass shapes.

t 0117 9778175	 m 07870 144353
e contrary@hotmail.co.uk

Wild Coast - Carina Roberts
Illustration, Painting/Drawing

An insight into the mind of a local 
children’s book and greetings card 
illustrator, this show will explore a 
collection of Carina’s adventures in 
Ireland and the UK under the theme  
of ‘Wild Coast’.

m 07809 447845
e carinarobertsillustration@yahoo.co.uk

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 13.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 16.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 16.00

St. Peter’s Paint Pots & More
A group of artists who enjoyed exhibiting together at NSAW 2015 so they decided to do it again. Credit cards accepted. Refreshments available.

Katie Collier
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

A graduate in Fine Art from 
Loughborough University, Katie is 
inspired by the gentle yet powerful 
nature of the sea and surroundings, 
and produces colourful and whimsical 
mixed media drawings and paintings 
using seascapes from her travels.

m 07855 854206
e katiecollier@live.co.uk

Rob Donachie
Illustration, Painting/Drawing

Professional artist and illustrator, 
producing large acrylic paintings 
inspired by memory, imagination and 
the coastline. Also showing examples 
of his chalkboard art.

t 01275 875570	 m 07946 722065
e robdonachie6@gmail.com
w robdonachie.co.uk

47

Olwyn KW
Ceramics

Beautiful porcelain pots inspired  
by natural forms, mainly flowers and 
seed pods.

m 07791 887413
e olwyn@rtbear.co.uk
w rtbear.co.uk

Hazel Gill
Painting/Drawing

The many local views inspire my work, 
mainly in acrylic and oils.

t 01275 844861
e hawk.73@sky.com

	
  

Tinca	
  Gallery	
  and	
  Framing	
  

Fine	
  Art	
  .	
  Prints	
  .	
  Framing	
  .	
  Ceramics	
  .	
  Jewellery	
  	
  

Original	
  work	
  by	
  Neil	
  Murison,	
  RWA	
  	
  

Two	
  floors	
  of	
  ever-­‐changing	
  displays	
  of	
  work	
  by	
  
artists	
  throughout	
  the	
  South	
  West	
  in	
  a	
  light,	
  

welcoming	
  and	
  friendly	
  environment.	
  

6	
  –	
  8	
  Highstreet,	
  Portishead,	
  BS20	
  6EW	
  01275	
  817110	
  .	
  
info@tincagallery.co.uk	
  www.tincagallery.co.uk	
  

St. Peter’s Paint Pots & More
A group of artists who enjoyed exhibiting together at NSAW 2015 so they 
decided to do it again. Credit cards accepted. Refreshments available.

Directions & Access
From Portishead High Street turn up Church Road South - church path is half way along 
on the right

Free parking in Roath Road car park
Level access from Church Road South - disabled facilities

St Peter’s Church, Church Road South, Portishead, BS20 6PS
•  Church closed on Sat 29th 12.00 - 14.30 for a wedding

Portishead



4140 PortisheadPortishead

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 17.00

Hilary Kington
Painting/Drawing

New salt marsh sketches, paintings, 
books and cards portraying local 
wildlife and the Severn Sea.

t 01275 847786
e hilarykington@btinternet.com
w ukwildlifeart.co.uk

Directions & Access
From Cabstand, 1st right onto Woodhill 
Road then 2nd right onto Gardner Road

On road
Steps to access venue

6 Gardner Road, Portishead,  
BS20 7ER

Liane Stevenson
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

Decorative mixed media collage 
and drawing inspired by the urban 
landscape and the natural world.
t 01275 462016	 m 07900 838296
e lianestevenson.art@googlemail.com
w lianestevenson.theartistsweb.co.uk

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 18.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Teona Pottery
Ceramics

Teän Kirby
Sculptural and decorative ceramics 
inspired by a fabulous location next  
to the Severn Sea.

t 01275 842726
e tean@teonapottery.com
w teonapottery.com

Directions & Access
A blue house midway along Woodlands 
Road, lovely position between the Lake 
Grounds and the Marina - worth finding!

Plenty of parking on the road
Good wheelchair access. Long 

driveway if walking.

Anchorage, Woodlands Road, 
Portishead, BS20 7HF

47 5149

Stephen Gill
Painting/Drawing, Photography

Seeing the landscape through a 
different lens, Steve’s photography 
and paintings are full of light and 
atmosphere.

t 01275 844861
e hawk.73@sky.com

Terri Allen
Painting/Drawing

Amateur artist who paints for pleasure 
in mainly watercolour or acrylics.

t 01275 235177
e norterri39@gmail.com

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 13.00 - 16.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 16.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 16.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 16.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 16.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 16.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 16.00

St. Peter’s Paint Pots & More
A group of artists who enjoyed exhibiting together at NSAW 2015 so they decided to do it again. Credit cards accepted. 
Refreshments available.

Directions & Access
From Portishead High Street turn up Church Road South - church path is half way along 
on the right

Free parking in Roath Road car park
Level access from Church Road South - disabled facilities

St Peter’s Church, Church Road South, Portishead, BS20 6PS

Fri	 28th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	29th 	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	30th 	 12.00 - 15.00
Mon	 1st 	 10.00 - 17.00
Tue	 2nd	 10.00 - 17.00

Wed	 3rd	 10.00 - 17.00
Thu	 4th	 10.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 17.00
Sun	 7th	 12.00 - 15.00

Tinca Gallery
Various

A mixed exhibition of work by local 
artists; original oils and acrylics, prints, 
ceramics, glass, jewellery  
and sculpture.

t 01275 817110
e info@tincagallery.co.uk
w tincagallery.co.uk

Directions & Access
At the end of Portishead High Street,  
on the corner of the Cabstand, opposite 
Waitrose garage

Several local free carparks
Partial - ground floor access but stairs 

to first floor

6-8 High Street, Portishead,  
BS20 6RG.

48

Fri	 28th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 11.00 - 17.00
Fri	 5th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Seawards
Tea and Homemade cakes sold in support of Alzheimers research.  
Credit cards accepted.

Deborah Jenkins
Mixed Media, Painting/Drawing

Mixed Media, abstract and realist 
paintings.Inspiration comes from inner 
expression of colour, natural form  
and pattern.

t 01275 843995	 m 07825 186587
e djenkins@callagenix.com

Yvette Linehan 
Illustration, Mixed Media,  
Painting/Drawing

Pen & ink drawings, charcoal pictures, 
cards, and posters.

t 01275 842276	 m 07719 600504
e yvettelinehan@gmail.com
w yvettelinehan.com

Directions & Access
From Cabstand, 1st right, Woodhill Road, follow until you reach Esplanade Road on left 
- Seawards is 4th on left

Ample parking
Accessible to wheelchairs

Seawards, Esplanade Road, Portishead, BS20 7HB

50

•  Church closed on Sat 29th 12.00 - 14.30 for a wedding



4342

*Terms & Conditions. Present this advert in-store at Cass Art Bristol 
to redeem a free Cass Art Tote Bag. One tote bag per person. Subject 

to availability. Offer ends 21st May 2017, while stocks last.

VISIT CASS ART 
BRISTOL

FOR ALL YOUR ART SUPPLIES

FREE CASS ART 
TOTE BAG

WHEN YOU PRESENT 
THIS ADVERT IN-STORE*

43 - 45 Park Street, BS1 5NL

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 Closed
Sun	30th 	 Closed
Mon	 1st 	 Closed
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 10.00 - 21.00
Sun	 7th	 10.00 - 18.00

Kevin Stuckes
Photography

Here you will find contemporary limited 
edition prints and canvasses  
of beautiful local landmarks.  
If you love North Somerset too you  
will enjoy a visit and warm welcome  
at 86 Woodacre - don’t miss it!

t 01275 840527	 m 07816 143386
e kevin.stuckes@gmail.com
w https://500px.com/kevinstuckes/
galleries/north-somerset-arts-week-2017

Directions & Access
2 roads back from The Royal Inn along 
Pier Road, or via Sally Hill - no. 86 is 
located at cul-de-sac end

On road and drive
Accessible to wheelchairs

86 Woodacre, Portishead, BS20 7EH

52

Fri	 28th	 Closed
Sat	29th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	30th 	 11.00 - 18.00
Mon	 1st 	 11.00 - 18.00
Tue	 2nd	 Closed

Wed	 3rd	 Closed
Thu	 4th	 Closed
Fri	 5th	 Closed
Sat	 6th	 11.00 - 18.00
Sun	 7th	 11.00 - 18.00

Price & Pryce at the Lighthouse
Tea and homemade cakes sold to support Black Nore lighthouse which  
is accessible from the garden.

Ian Price
Painting/Drawing

Exhibited with the Royal Institute 
of Oil painters and ING Discerning 
Eye exhibitions at the Mall Galleries 
London and at the RWA and Bath 
Society of Artists open exhibitions. 
Paints seascapes, landscapes and 
portraits in oil.
m 07973 843461
e ian@priceph.co.uk
w ianpriceart.co.uk

Directions & Access
From town centre, follow Nore Road, 5th right past the golf course

On street
Steps to access

12 Glenwood Rise, Portishead, BS20 8EH

Lois Pryce
Painting/Drawing

Landscape, still life, life drawing  
& painting in oils, charcoal, pastel, 
mostly direct from nature.  
Quick / extreme drawing poses 
including performers & animals. 
Recent works include urban  
& industrial landscapes, abstracts.
t 0117 9696599	 m 07583 097967
e loisapryce@gmail.com
w loispryce.blogspot.co.uk

53

Portishead

The art of  
Adhesive Design

Proud to support North Somerset Arts Week

01275 871 271
adhesive-design.co.uk

sayhello@adhesive-design.co.uk

COMPLETE GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES FOR EVERYTHING IN DESIGN AND PRINT 



4544

www.discovernorthsomerset.co.uk  /TimeOutInNorthSomerset  /TimeoutNS

Enjoy time out in North Somerset’s 
beautiful coast and countryside...

Great attractions, great scenery and a wide variety
of activities and events throughout the year.

27014 Arts Week Time Out Advert_Layout 1  25/10/2016  09:29  Page 1

Become a member

Open to: Individual artists (one membership per artist)

Price: £150

Validity: Two years (September - August)

Benefits include:
•	 Entry to Arts Week

•	 Entry to exhibition / event in non-Arts Week year

•	 Free admission to all Arts Meets we hold

•	 Invitations to special events including NSA members private views and events

•	 Free event, job and artist call-out listings in our newsletter and on the  
Events & Opportunities page of our website 

•	 Access to our exclusive Members’ area (coming soon)

•	 Artist profile on the Membership page of our website

Become a friend

Open to: Individuals interested in the arts

Price: £30 per year or £50 for 2 years

Validity: Friendship will run from February to January each year. You can 
join at any time but your membership will only be valid until the end of that 
friendship year before it will need to be renewed.

Benefits include:
•	 Free admission to all Arts Meets we hold

•	 Invitations to special events including NSA members private views and events

•	 Free event, job and artist call-out listings in our newsletter and on the Events  
& Opportunities page of our website 

•	 Access to our exclusive Members’ area (coming soon)

•	 Advanced notice of Member workshops taking place

Visit our website for full details, or email us at hello@northsomersetarts.org 

northsomersetarts.org/membership 

Join Us

c Please sign me up for the NSA newsletter     c I am interested in joining NSA

Email address .........................................................................................................



4746

Thank you for visiting North Somerset Arts Week. In order to improve our events, 
we would really appreciate your feedback. All surveys will be entered into a prize 
draw to win a £50 voucher from Bristol Fine Art. Leave this at a venue or post it 
to: 64 Nore Road, Portishead, BS20 8DW.

1. Please tell us a little about yourself. 
Male  c	 Female c	 Prefer not to say  c 
Under 18 c	 18-25   c	 26-44  c	 45-64  c	 65+  c

2. Please enter the first four digits of your postcode. 
..................................................

3. If you travelled from outside of North Somerset, did you travel just for the  
Arts Week event? 
Yes	 c  No  c

4. How many of you were there in your party, visiting Arts Week? 
1  c	 2  c	 3-5  c	 6-10  c	 More than 10  c

5. Where did you first hear about North Somerset Arts Week 2017? 
From a Participating Artist / Performer			   c 
Facebook		  c	 Twitter			   c	 LinkedIn		  c	
Newspaper Advert	 c	 Newspaper Article	 c	 Magazine Advert	 c	
Magazine Article	 c	 Radio Interview		 c	 Arts Week Brochure	 c	
Word of Mouth		  c	 Poster			   c	 Flyer		  c	
NSA Digital Newsletter					    c	NSA Website directly	 c 
NSA Digital Email - Invite to Art Lovers			   c 
North Somerset Arts team at an event			   c 
Roadside Banner/Pink Flags 				    c  
Search engine such as Google				    c 
Other (please specify) 
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
6. How long prior to the event did you hear about North Somerset Arts 
Week 2017? 
A week before	 c	 A month before	 c 
More than a month before	 c	 During Arts Week	 c

7. We produce both online and print versions of the brochure. 
I did not use a copy of either the printed or digital brochure	 c
Print brochure	 c	 Online brochure	 c

8. Which area groups did you visit?
Mid  c	 South  c	 South West  c	 North West  c

9. Approximately how many venues did you visit  ......................

10. How many days did you spend visiting venues  .....................
Weekdays only  c	 Weekends only  c	 Both  c	

11. Regarding purchases 
I didn’t buy anything	 c	 Refreshments only	 c	 Cards / Postcards	 c 
Under £25	 c	 Under £50	 c	 Under £100	 c	
Under £300	 c	 Under £600	 c	 Over £600

12. Which was your favourite venue and why?
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

13. What one thing would you suggest to improve North Somerset  
Arts Week? 
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

14. How likely are you to recommend North Somerset Arts Week  
to a friend? 
Highly Likely  c Quite Likely  c Likely  c Not Likely  c Not recommend it   c 

15. Besides North Somerset Arts Week are you aware of other Arts  
events/activities we undertake?
c	 Yes - I spoke to an artist during the event  
c	 Yes - I learned about it though the Arts Week 2017 brochure  
c	 Yes - I learned about it at the NSA AGM  
c	 Yes - I follow NSA on social media/or its digital newsletter  
c	 Yes - I have read about your work in the press  
c	 No - I am not aware	 c	 Other (please specify) 

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey. If you’d like to sign up to 
our digital newsletter, with details of our future events - please leave your email 
address overleaf. 

Visitors Survey 2017

E n g a g e       |       C r e a t e       |       E v o l v e

We sincerely hope that you enjoyed Arts Week 2017. 
North Somerset Arts would like to thank all those that have supported Arts Week 2017.
Claire Hall and Gail Mason for their work in putting the brochure together. The Arts Week Area Coordinators – Val Cave, 
Sharne Tasney, Joanne Green and Sue-Jane Barton – for all of their hard work.
Special mentions must go to our sponsors Sustainable Kitchens, North Somerset Council and Lynne Fernandes Opticians, 
to those organisations who supported Arts Week through advertising in this brochure and to North Somerset Council 
Library Service for the helpful distribution of this brochure. We would also like to say thank you to Clevedon Town Council, 
Portishead Town Council and Nailsea Town Council for their financial support of the event. We are grateful to Bristol Fine Art 
for their generous donation of a £50 voucher for our Visitors Survey prize draw.
Our thanks too, to the hardworking volunteers, trustees and committee members who volunteer their time in support  
of North Somerset Arts all year round, and our staff for their hard work.
And not forgetting all the artists who have helped with the various aspects of Arts Week in their local areas and all the 
organisations who have participated or contributed to Arts Week 2017.

Committee Members, Volunteers & Staff
Tean Kirby	 Acting Chair (Trustee)
Jonquil Brooks	 Vice Chair and Fundraising  
	 Co-ordinator (Trustee)
David Fairclough	 Treasurer (Trustee)
Jo Heinrich	 Membership Secretary (Trustee)
John Crockford-Hawley	 Trustee
Claire Hall	 Joint Committee Chair 

Gail Mason	 Joint Committee Chair
Michael Loader	 Committee Member
Mandi Baykaa-Murray	 Committee Member
Carmel Eskell	 Committee Member
Suzannah Varma	 Project Coordinator  
	 and Arts Administrator
Sarah Parkes	 Project Coordinator

Thank you also to:
Art Direction	 Steve Hughes at Adhesive Design
Website Design	 Gail Mason, Sarah Wight, Amy Trevaskus, Carmel Eskell, Claire Hall, Mandi Baykaa-Murray

Thank You

Disclaimer

Visitors to North Somerset Arts Week  
do so at their own risk and children 
should be adequately supervised.  
The organisers of NSAW and the artists 
cannot be responsible for any damage, 
injury or loss sustained by any member 
of the public. Artist studios are working 
environments, and special care must be 
taken when visiting them. Information 
correct at time of printing. NSAW cannot 
be held responsible for any mistakes 
occurring in this brochure.



4948 Artist Index Artist Index

Ceramics
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Banwell Pottery @Worle. . . . . .     38
Beckton Ian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              17
Bleadon and Shipham . . . . . . .      27 
Art Groups
Brockley 17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               9
Coleman Josephine. . . . . . . . .        35
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Edwards Karen. . . . . . . . . . . . .            16
Eskell Carmel. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             26
Kilburn Renée. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             25
Kirby Teän . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               51
KW Olwyn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               47
Mason Gail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               20
Moore Bill. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                16
Pope John. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               43
Stock Cora. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               21

Enamels
Coleman Josephine. . . . . . . . .        35
Gardner Gabbie. . . . . . . . . . . .           23
Geeson Jane . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             16
Gleeson Lesley. . . . . . . . . . . . .            11
Wait Caroline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              9

Floral Art
Parker Mandy. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             14

Furniture
Andy Watts Art and Design. . . .   30

Glass
Aumayer Sarah. . . . . . . . . . . . .            11
Bleadon and Shipham . . . . . . .      27 
Art Groups
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Hall Claire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                20
Hannabuss Suzy . . . . . . . . . . . .           9
Heal Rebecca. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             35
March Mary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              47
Tandy Wendy. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             17

Illustration
Alterknit Universe. . . . . . . . . . .          18 
(The Wool Shop)
Brooks Richard. . . . . . . . . . . . .            26
Donachie Rob . . . . . . . . . . . . .            47
Kimsey Emma . . . . . . . . . . . . .            36
Linehan Yvette. . . . . . . . . . . . .            50
Roberts Carina. . . . . . . . . . . . .            47
Rush Stuart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              39

Jewellery
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Aumayer Sarah. . . . . . . . . . . . .            11
Barton Sue-Jane . . . . . . . . . . .          26
Beckton Ian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              17
Coleman Josephine. . . . . . . . .        35
Dim Ond Fi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               22
Gardner Gabbie. . . . . . . . . . . .           23
Gleeson Lesley. . . . . . . . . . . . .            11
Hannabuss Suzy . . . . . . . . . . . .           9
Krekorian Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             26
Lee Amy R. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                4

Meredith Jackie . . . . . . . . . . . . .            9
Noble Emma . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             17

Leathercraft
Baykaa-Murray Mandi . . . . . . .      23

Metalwork
Edmunds Mary. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             5
Gleeson Lesley. . . . . . . . . . . . .            11
Jones Hayley . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             23

Mixed Media
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Barwell Jacki . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             28
Beckton Ian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              17
Blue Room Art Group. . . . . . . . .        7
Carpenter Anne . . . . . . . . . . . .           11
Chris Holden Activist Art. . . . . .     13
Collier Katie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              47
Crook Susannah. . . . . . . . . . . .           33
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Gilraine Samantha . . . . . . . . . .         16
Green Jo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                40
Hammond-Lovatt Sue . . . . . . .      21
Hargreaves Sandie. . . . . . . . . .         17
Hooper Clare . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             14
Jenkins Deborah . . . . . . . . . . .          50
Krekorian Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             26
Linehan Yvette. . . . . . . . . . . . .            50
Stevenson Liane. . . . . . . . . . . .           47
Vallance Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               3
Winterbourne Bridget. . . . . . . .       15

Mosaics
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Tucker Lizzie. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               4

Painting/Drawing
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Allen Terri. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                47
Andy Watts Art and Design. . . .   30
Barwell Jacki . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             28
Baykaa-Murray Mandi . . . . . . .      23
Bleadon and Shipham . . . . . . .      27 
Art Groups
Blue Room Art Group. . . . . . . . .        7
Breakaway Art Group. . . . . . . .       10
Brooks Richard. . . . . . . . . . . . .            26
Carpenter Anne . . . . . . . . . . . .           11
Chan Linda. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               34
Collier Katie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              47
Cox Dawn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               26
Crook Susannah. . . . . . . . . . . .           33
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Davidson Jennifer. . . . . . . . . . .          16
Donachie Rob . . . . . . . . . . . . .            47
Edmunds Mary. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             5
Edmunds Rachel . . . . . . . . . . . .           5
Ellicott Roger . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             37
Evans Graham. . . . . . . . . . . . .            25
Fortune Sam. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              24
Gill Hazel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                47
Gill Stephen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              47
Gilraine Samantha . . . . . . . . . .         16
Gordon Tina. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              17
Green Jo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                40

Artist / Group	 Venue ID Artist / Group	 Venue IDArtist / Group	 Venue ID Artist / Group	 Venue IDArtist / Group	 Venue ID Artist / Group	 Venue IDArtist / Group	 Venue ID Artist / Group	 Venue ID

Gutsell Claire . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             46
Haines Tim. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               29
Hammond-Lovatt Sue . . . . . . .      21
Holden Chris . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             13
Hooper Clare . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             14
Hughes Adrienne. . . . . . . . . . . .           8
Jenkins Deborah . . . . . . . . . . .          50
Kimsey Emma . . . . . . . . . . . . .            36
KIngton Hilary. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             49
Krekorian Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             26
Linehan Yvette. . . . . . . . . . . . .            50
Lucking Michelle. . . . . . . . . . . .           46
Martin Jeff . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               12
Mason Gail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               20
Micklewright Margaret . . . . . . .      21
North Somerset Botanical . . . . .    1 
Painting Society
Orr Clare. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  3
Price Ian. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 53
Procter Alison. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             32
Pryce Lois . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               53
Roberts Carina. . . . . . . . . . . . .            47
Rush Stuart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              39
Shiner Amy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               14
St John the Evangelist . . . . . . .      42 
Church School
Stevenson Liane. . . . . . . . . . . .           47
Vallance Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               3
Viv Hunter Art. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             31
Wilcox Chris. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              26
Winterbourne Bridget. . . . . . . .       15
Wright Brenda . . . . . . . . . . . . .            26

Photography
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Bleadon and Shipham . . . . . . .      27 
Art Groups
Breakaway Art Group. . . . . . . .       10
Gill Stephen. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              47
Gilraine Samantha . . . . . . . . . .         16
Gutsell Claire . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             46
Hughes Adrienne. . . . . . . . . . . .           8
Stuckes Kevin. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             52
Vallance Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               3

Printmaking
Ander Ruth. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               46
Banwell Pottery @Worle. . . . . .     38
Barwell Jacki . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             28
Baykaa-Murray Mandi . . . . . . .      23
Breakaway Art Group. . . . . . . .       10
Carpenter Anne . . . . . . . . . . . .           11
Chan Linda. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               34
Fortune Sam. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              24
Gardner Gabbie. . . . . . . . . . . .           23
Hill Tina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 20
Hughes Adrienne. . . . . . . . . . . .           8
Mason Gail. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               20
Micklewright Margaret . . . . . . .      21
Stock Cora. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               21

Sculpture
Burden Barbara . . . . . . . . . . . .           17
Edwards Karen. . . . . . . . . . . . .            16
Evans Graham. . . . . . . . . . . . .            25
Hargreaves Sandie. . . . . . . . . .         17

Jones Hayley . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             23
Rush Adam . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              39
Rush Stuart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              39

Textile Art
Alterknit Universe. . . . . . . . . . .          18 
(The Wool Shop)
Brockley 17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               9
Carpenter Anne . . . . . . . . . . . .           11
Cunningham Caroline. . . . . . . .       44
Davidson Jennifer. . . . . . . . . . .          16
Dim Ond Fi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               22
Edmunds Rachel . . . . . . . . . . . .           5
Green Jo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                40
Harris Fi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  9
Krekorian Sue. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             26
O’Donnell Renate. . . . . . . . . . .          25
Piecemakers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               6
Weston-super-Mare . . . . . . . . .        19 
& District Guild of Embroiderers
Wilding Deborah. . . . . . . . . . . .           45

Various
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Art at The Refectory. . . . . . . . .        26
Banwell Pottery @Worle. . . . . .     38
Barley Wood House. . . . . . . . .        16
Barley Wood Walled . . . . . . . .       16 
Garden Studios
Bleadon and Shipham . . . . . . .      27 
Art Groups
Blue Room Art Group. . . . . . . . .        7
Breakaway Art Group. . . . . . . .       10

Brockley 17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               9  
and The Creative Cluster
Mydsomer, Lower Langford . . .  11
Seawards. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                50
Somerset Flower Farm. . . . . . .      14
St Barnabus Church. . . . . . . . .        23
St. Peter’s Paint Pots & More. .  47
The Barn Gallery, . . . . . . . . . . .          20 
Claverham Meeting House
The Old School Rooms . . . . . .     25
The Porthole Room . . . . . . . . .        46
Three Artists at Claverham . . . .   21 
Meeting House
Tinca Gallery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              48
Tithe Barn Artists. . . . . . . . . . .          41

Wood
Abbots Leigh Artists. . . . . . . . . .         2
Langan David. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             17
O’Donnell Paul. . . . . . . . . . . . .            25
Roberts John Lyndum . . . . . . .      26



5150

Artists at Work

51



youtube.com/NorthSomArts

facebook.com/NorthSomersetArts

twitter.com/NSomersetArts


